IIM Ranchi: Reflection on the past one year's transformative journey

PNS: RANCHI

IIM Ranchi, a leading institution in management education, looks back on a year filled with resounding success and significant milestones. The collective efforts of the entire IIM Ranchi team have made a positive impact, resulting in noteworthy feats and substantial growth. From the successful transition to a new permanent campus to pioneering initiatives, IIM Ranchi in the past one year has demonstrated dedication. talent, and a commitment to excellence under the leadership of its Director, Prof. Deepak Kumar Srivastava.

One of the key highlights of the year was the drafting of a strategic plan, "IIM Ranchi@2030," which set clear priorities and provided a structured roadmap for the institute's growth and development. This initiative aimed to bring clarity, purpose, and direction to IIM Ranchi's endeavors.

IIM Ranchi's Merit-cum-Means Scholarship program exemplifies the institute's commitment to recognizing and supporting exceptional students who demonstrate both academic excellence and financial need. By removing financial barriers, this schol-



arship program ensures that deserving students have access to quality education.

The institute's research on tribal entrepreneurship and the Indian business system has made a significant impact by shedding light on critical aspects of these domains, contributing to the wider understanding of entrepreneurship, economic development, and indigenous business practices. This research underscores IIM Ranchi's dedication to knowledge creation, social relevance, and the advancement of academic and practical perspectives.

Recognizing the evolving demands of education and the multidisciplinary nature of modern challenges, IIM Ranchi introduced the Liberal Arts and Science Academic Area and renamed the Strategic Management Area as Strategy and Entrepreneurship.

Pioneer, 18.08.2023, Pg. 4